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2025 Southern Senior Competition · 2025 Fifth Grade Men

Round 1 · Week starting Sun 16 Mar 2025

Hockey Tasmania

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 22 Mar 2025 00:00 OHA BYE

Round 1 · Week starting Sun 16 Mar 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 22 Mar 2025 10:30 THC 2 University DiamondBacks Leonard Fernandez
Angus Bayley

Sat 22 Mar 2025 10:30 THC 3 Derwent Canterbury Mark Smith
William Anders

Round 2 · Week starting Sun 23 Mar 2025

Hockey Tasmania

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires
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Sat 29 Mar 2025 00:00 Canterbury BYE

Round 2 · Week starting Sun 23 Mar 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 29 Mar 2025 09:00 THC 3 Derwent DiamondBacks John Jeffery
Leonard Fernandez

Sat 29 Mar 2025 10:30 THC 3 University OHA William Anders
Angus Bayley

Round 3 · Week starting Sun 30 Mar 2025

Hockey Tasmania

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 05 Apr 2025 00:00 DiamondBacks BYE

Round 3 · Week starting Sun 30 Mar 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 05 Apr 2025 09:00 THC 3 University Derwent Joseph Green
William Anders

Sat 05 Apr 2025 10:30 THC 3 Canterbury OHA Daniel Wiggill
Brent Driver
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Round 4 · Week starting Sun 06 Apr 2025

Hockey Tasmania

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 12 Apr 2025 00:00 Derwent BYE

Round 4 · Week starting Sun 06 Apr 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 12 Apr 2025 09:00 THC 3 DiamondBacks OHA Jennifer Geeves
Hayden Steele

Sat 12 Apr 2025 10:30 THC 3 University Canterbury James Paynter
Daniel Wiggill

Round 5 · Week starting Sun 20 Apr 2025

Hockey Tasmania

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 26 Apr 2025 00:00 University BYE

Round 5 · Week starting Sun 20 Apr 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre
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Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 26 Apr 2025 09:00 THC 3 OHA Derwent Hayden Steele
Joseph Green

Sat 26 Apr 2025 10:30 THC 3 DiamondBacks Canterbury Leonard Fernandez
Daniel Wiggill

Round 6 · Week starting Sun 27 Apr 2025

Hockey Tasmania

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 03 May 2025 00:00 OHA BYE

Round 6 · Week starting Sun 27 Apr 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 03 May 2025 08:45 THC 1 DiamondBacks University Leonard Fernandez
William Anders

Sat 03 May 2025 10:30 THC 3 Canterbury Derwent Daniel Wiggill
Joseph Green

Round 7 · Week starting Sun 04 May 2025

Hockey Tasmania

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 10 May 2025 00:00 Canterbury BYE
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Round 7 · Week starting Sun 04 May 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 10 May 2025 08:45 THC 1 OHA University Hayden Steele
William Anders

Sat 10 May 2025 10:00 THC 3 DiamondBacks Derwent Zac Parsons
Joseph Green

Round 8 · Week starting Sun 18 May 2025

Hockey Tasmania

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 24 May 2025 00:00 DiamondBacks BYE

Round 8 · Week starting Sun 18 May 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 24 May 2025 10:00 THC 3 Derwent University John Jeffery
Rebeccah O'Halloran

Round 9 · Week starting Sun 25 May 2025

Hockey Tasmania
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Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 31 May 2025 00:00 Derwent BYE

Round 9 · Week starting Sun 25 May 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 31 May 2025 08:30 THC 3 OHA DiamondBacks Hayden Steele
Jennifer Geeves

Sat 31 May 2025 10:00 THC 3 Canterbury University Daniel Wiggill
William Anders

Round 10 · Week starting Sun 08 Jun 2025

Hockey Tasmania

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 14 Jun 2025 00:00 University BYE

Round 10 · Week starting Sun 08 Jun 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 14 Jun 2025 09:00 THC 3 Canterbury DiamondBacks Daniel Wiggill
Jennifer Geeves

Sat 14 Jun 2025 10:30 THC 3 Derwent OHA Joseph Green
Hayden Steele

Page 6 of 13 Accessed at 02 Aug 2025 at 19:25:57



Round 11 · Week starting Sun 15 Jun 2025

Hockey Tasmania

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 21 Jun 2025 00:00 OHA BYE

Round 11 · Week starting Sun 15 Jun 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 21 Jun 2025 09:00 THC 3 Derwent Canterbury Zane Smith
Daniel Wiggill

Sat 21 Jun 2025 10:30 THC 3 University DiamondBacks Angus Bayley
Jennifer Geeves

Round 12 · Week starting Sun 22 Jun 2025

Hockey Tasmania

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 28 Jun 2025 00:00 Canterbury BYE

Round 12 · Week starting Sun 22 Jun 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre
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Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 28 Jun 2025 09:00 THC 3 Derwent DiamondBacks John Jeffery
Leonard Fernandez

Sat 28 Jun 2025 10:30 THC 3 University OHA William Anders
Justin Thurley

Round 13 · Week starting Sun 29 Jun 2025

Hockey Tasmania

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 05 Jul 2025 00:00 DiamondBacks BYE

Round 13 · Week starting Sun 29 Jun 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 05 Jul 2025 09:00 THC 3 Canterbury OHA Ollie Shugg
Hayden Steele

Sat 05 Jul 2025 10:30 THC 3 University Derwent Angus Bayley
Joseph Green

Round 14 · Week starting Sun 13 Jul 2025

Hockey Tasmania

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 19 Jul 2025 00:00 Derwent BYE
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Round 14 · Week starting Sun 13 Jul 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 19 Jul 2025 09:00 THC 3 University Canterbury Aidan Connors
Angus Bayley

Sat 19 Jul 2025 10:30 THC 3 DiamondBacks OHA Jennifer Geeves
Hayden Steele

Round 15 · Week starting Sun 20 Jul 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sun 20 Jul 2025 
Round 8
(Rescheduled)

12:00 THC 3 OHA Canterbury Rowan Bridley
Ollie Shugg

Sat 26 Jul 2025 09:00 THC 3 OHA Derwent Hayden Steele

Sat 26 Jul 2025 10:30 THC 3 DiamondBacks Canterbury

Round 15 · Week starting Sun 20 Jul 2025

Hockey Tasmania

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 26 Jul 2025 00:00 University BYE
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Round 16 · Week starting Sun 27 Jul 2025

Hockey Tasmania

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 02 Aug 2025 00:00 OHA BYE

Round 16 · Week starting Sun 27 Jul 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 02 Aug 2025 08:30 THC 3 Canterbury Derwent Ollie Shugg

Sat 02 Aug 2025 19:15 THC 2 DiamondBacks University

Round 17 · Week starting Sun 03 Aug 2025

Hockey Tasmania

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 09 Aug 2025 00:00 Canterbury BYE

Round 17 · Week starting Sun 03 Aug 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires
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Sat 09 Aug 2025 08:30 THC 3 OHA University

Sat 09 Aug 2025 10:00 THC 3 DiamondBacks Derwent

Round 18 · Week starting Sun 10 Aug 2025

Hockey Tasmania

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 16 Aug 2025 00:00 DiamondBacks BYE

Round 18 · Week starting Sun 10 Aug 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 16 Aug 2025 08:30 THC 3 Derwent University

Sat 16 Aug 2025 19:15 THC 2 OHA Canterbury

Round 19 · Week starting Sun 17 Aug 2025

Hockey Tasmania

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 23 Aug 2025 00:00 Derwent BYE

Round 19 · Week starting Sun 17 Aug 2025
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Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 23 Aug 2025 08:30 THC 3 Canterbury University

Sat 23 Aug 2025 10:00 THC 3 OHA DiamondBacks

Round 20 · Week starting Sun 24 Aug 2025

Hockey Tasmania

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 30 Aug 2025 00:00 University BYE

Round 20 · Week starting Sun 24 Aug 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 30 Aug 2025 08:30 THC 3 Derwent OHA

Sat 30 Aug 2025 10:00 THC 3 Canterbury DiamondBacks

Semi Finals · Week starting Sun 31 Aug 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 06 Sep 2025 
3v4 09:30 THC 3 TBD TBD
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Sat 06 Sep 2025 
1v2 11:15 THC 3 TBD TBD

Preliminary Finals · Week starting Sun 07 Sep 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 13 Sep 2025 09:15 THC 3 TBD TBD

Grand Finals · Week starting Sun 14 Sep 2025

Tasmanian Hockey Centre

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 20 Sep 2025 09:30 THC 3 TBD TBD
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